Page 1 of 3
R-6922ES (08/31/2025) Version 1.0
Specifications and Test Scenarios for Voucher Form R-6922ES-SD
Declaration of Estimated Tax for Composite Partnership
(2026)
Specifications:
Size: The size of the detached voucher must be 8-1/2” x 3-5/8” and should be printed at the bottom of an 8-1/2” x 11”
sheet.

B = Check digit (1 digit) for the document identification number, which (in this case) is 9.
C = Louisiana Revenue account number (10 digits).
D = Tax type code, which is 601.
E = Taxable period (8 digits -- mmddyyyy), which is 12312026 for year ended December 31, 2026; 06302027 for
year ended June 30, 2027; 08312027 for year ended August 31, 2027; etc.
F = This field (8 digits) is an open field, which is all zeros—00000000.
G = Louisiana Revenue account number (10 digits—same account number as Field C).
Page 2 of 3
H = Amount of payment (10 digits--$$$$$$$$¢¢). Zero-fill blank data area.
I = Check digit (1 digit) for the amount of payment.
J = Check digit (1 digit) for Fields C, D, E, F, G, H, and I.
- = Blank space.
NOTE: The check digits contained in the scan line are derived using the Modulus 10 self-check digit computation
found on Page 3.
Example: Louisiana Revenue account number: = 1112226334
     Taxable period                                    = 12/31/2026
            Amount of payment               = $300.00
Scan line should be
19059 1112226334 601 12312026 00000000 1112226334 00000300004 1
Modulus 10 Self-Check Digit Computation:
1. Multiply the unit’s position and every alternate position of the base number by 2 starting with right most position.